Know-How under this Agreement for the Term, Master Licensee will pay to Licensor a fee of 
Euros three hundred thousand (€ 300,000) VAT excl, which fee shall be paid in four (4) 
installments over the first year following the execution of the Agreement, as follows: 
 - EUR seventy-five thousand (€ 75,000) upon execution of the Agreement; 

- EUR seventy-five thousand (€ 75,000) within three (3) months following execution of the 
Agreement; 

- EUR seventy-five thousand (€ 75,000)) within six (6) months following execution of the 
Agreement; and 

- EUR seventy-five thousand (€ 75,000) within nine (9) months following execution of the 
Agreement. 

10.1.2 The entry fee is fully-earned and non-refundable immediately upon payment of such amounts 

to Licensor.  

10.2 Master License Fees 

10.2.1 In consideration of the rights granted and the support provided by Licensor to Master Licensee,